BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN SYSTEM

RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION

AMERICAN FAMILY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

WHEREAS, American Family Insurance has pledged a most generous gift of \$10 million for the construction of a new children's hospital at the University of Wisconsin that will provide critical assistance for seriously ill children and their families; and

WHEREAS, American Family Insurance was founded in Madison in 1927 and has demonstrated its unwavering commitment to Wisconsin communities through contributions to hundreds of deserving non-profit groups that provide services to people in need; and

WHEREAS, this remarkable gift will support construction of an extraordinary facility and will contribute directly to the healing of children by providing a hospital with distinct architecture designed to meet the needs of children and their families; and

WHEREAS, the construction of American Family Children's Hospital at the University of Wisconsin Hospital and Clinics will afford children the opportunity to further benefit from groundbreaking medical research; superior physician specialists, nurses and staff; and world-class resources found at UW-Madison and its Medical School; and

WHEREAS, American Family is an esteemed corporate citizen and friend to the community and has pledged an magnificent gift that will change the lives of hundreds of children and their families from across the nation;

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, that with great appreciation and gratitude, the UW System Board of Regents applauds the leadership of American Family Mutual Insurance Company and praises the company's commitment to children and families in Wisconsin.